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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE)


RAJYA  SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 42

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09th DECEMBER, 2022


REGISTRATION OF NEW SUPPLIERS ON GeM


*42  DR. K. LAXMAN:


Will the Minister of COMMERCE & INDUSTRY be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the number of new suppliers who have registered themselves in the Government e-Marketplace (GeM) to enable them to sell their products directly to various Government departments and organizations, State-wise and year-wise since last three years;

(b) the number of suppliers who have actively participated in trade activities on the Portal out of the total registered; and

(c) the details about the total number of suppliers who have participated in the Portal from Telangana, in absolute figures as well as comparative to the rest of the country?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF  COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

 (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) to (c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


*****
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) to (c) OF RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 42 FOR ANSWER ON 09th DECEMBER, 2022

REGARDING “REGISTRATION OF NEW SUPPLIERS ON GeM”.


(a) There are 11,13,998 new suppliers who have registered themselves in the Government e-Marketplace (GeM) to enable them to sell their products directly to various Government departments and organizations. The state wise and year wise breakup since last three years is as under:

(i) State-wise since last three years

Seller State

Number of new suppliers who have registered themselves in

the Government e-Marketplace (GeM) to enable them to

sell their products directly to various Government

departments and organizations, State-wise since last three

years ;

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR 2,038

ANDHRA PRADESH 53,703

ARUNACHAL PRADESH 1,630

ASSAM 17,391

BIHAR 31,559

CHANDIGARH 4,368

CHHATTISGARH 14,930

DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI 667

DAMAN & DIU 378

DELHI 69,914

GOA 2,209

GUJARAT 84,616

HARYANA 30,882

HIMACHAL PRADESH 6,152

JAMMU & KASHMIR 17,230

JHARKHAND 19,127
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Seller State

Number of new suppliers who have registered themselves in the Government e-Marketplace (GeM) to enable them to sell their products directly to various Government departments and organizations, State-wise since last three years ;

KARNATAKA 55,212

KERALA 28,765

LAKSHADWEEP 27

MADHYA PRADESH 45,028

MAHARASHTRA 1,96,793

MANIPUR 7,198

MEGHALAYA 1,478

MIZORAM 894

NAGALAND 1,874

ODISHA 25,446

PUDUCHERRY 1,439

PUNJAB 28,754

RAJASTHAN 55,681

SIKKIM 282

TAMIL NADU 88,756

TELANGANA 49,004

TRIPURA 5,241

UTTAR PRADESH 1,09,826

UTTARAKHAND 13,977

WEST BENGAL 41,529

Total 11,13,998
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(ii) Year-wise since last three years

Financial Year

Number of new suppliers who have registered themselves in the

Government e-Marketplace (GeM) to enable them to sell their products directly to various Government departments and organizations, year-

wise since last three years;

FY 19-20 1,03,859

FY-20-21 8,49,812

FY-21-22 1,60,662

FY-22-23 (as on

05.12.2022) 1,03,524


(b) There is no definition of an active supplier on GeM. Registered suppliers decide to participate in any bid depending on their interest, availability of products and other factors. All the registered sellers have equal opportunity to participate in the marketplace and bids.

Successful award of an order is contingent on the requirement given by the buyer and the ability of seller to meet the requirement by offering the most competitive price.

(c) As on 05-12-2022, total 49,004 sellers have participated in the Portal from Telangana, which is ~ 4.6 % in comparison to the rest of country figure .


******

